PUBLIC 
MEETING 

P.1  To accept minutes of the previous meeting- Wednesday, July 9, 2025 
  To confirm the next meeting date –Wednesday, September 10, 2025 

ARTICLE II 

P.2 To approve four hundred eighteen (418) loan applications for the periods 07/03/2025, 

07/18/2025, amounting to ($23,582,400.00) 

P.3 To approve fifty-one (51) loan applications for the periods 07/03/2025, 07/18/2025, 

amounting to ($942,730.00) 

P.4-13 To approve two hundred sixty-seven (267) requests for transfer of funds for 

($291,471,091.70) pursuant New York City Administrative Code §§ 13-256 & 13-255 

P.14-15 To approve twenty-five (25) requests for transfer of funds for ($27,407,203.66)  

pursuant New York City Administrative Code §§ 13-251 & 13-252